- Lot n°3 : la fourniture des tampons de voirie en composite. 

4) Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel toutes taxes comprises suite aux études préalables est de deux cent 

millions (200 000 000) FCFA, soit : 

- lot 1 : soixante-quinze millions (75 000 000) FCFA TTC; 

- lot 2 : soixante-quinze millions (75 000 000) FCFA TTC; 

- lot 3 : Cinquante millions (50 000 000) FCFA TTC. 

5) Le Délai de livraison 

La durée prévisionnelle maximale pour la fourniture des matériaux et matériels dans les 

ateliers est douze (12) mois pour les lots n°1 et n°2, six (06) mois pour le lot n°3.

[...]

supply of materials and equipment for the maintenance of street furniture to the 

metalwork and woodwork workshops; 

- Lot No. 3: supply of composite road studs. 

4) Estimated cost 

The estimated cost, including all taxes, based on preliminary studies is two hundred million 

(200,000,000) CFA francs, as follows: 

- lot 1: seventy-five million (75,000,000) CFA francs, inclusive of all taxes; 

- lot 2: seventy-five million (75,000,000) CFA francs, inclusive of all taxes; 

- Lot 3: fifty million (50,000,000) CFA francs inclusive of all taxes. 

5) Delivery period 

The maximum estimated time for the supply of materials and equipment to the workshops is 

twelve (12) months for lots 1 and 2, and six (6) months for lot 3.